

Iowa County Emergency Management

May 19, 2022 @ 6:00pm Iowa County EMA Office Marengo, Iowa

Minutes

Call to Order by Commission Chair Sheriff Rotter @ 6:00 PM

Attendance: EMA Staff- Josh Humphrey

Commission members- Sheriff Rotter, Rabe(via Phone), Grier, Heitshusen(via Phone), Pawlak Absent were: Schott, EMA Staff Husband, Fry, Stoner, Cavin, Ward, and 911 Coordinator

Klaaren

Public in attendance- None

Approval of Agenda – Motion by Pawlak to approval the 5-19-22 agenda, second by Grier, All ayes

Public Hearing- Sheriff Rotter opened the public Hearing. Members didn't receive any comment and no public present at the meeting. Sheriff Rotter closed the public hearing at 6:01pm **Approval of Previous Meeting Minutes** Motion by Pawlak to approve the 4-28-2022 minutes, second by Heitshusen All ayes.

Old Business

<u>Rescue Building/ EOC Update-</u> Humphrey provided a brief update. Rough in work in beginning and 2 of the 3 garage doors are on.

New Business

<u>FY22 Budget Amendment #2 EMPG- ARPA Grant-</u> Motion by Pawlak, second by Heitshusen to adopt the budget amendment as published. All Ayes.

Other Business

Adjourn- Motion by Heitshusen, second by Pawlak to adjourn @ 6:02 pm



Iowa County EMA Commission Meeting Sign in Sheet

Elected Members	Signature	Representing
Kevin Heitshusen	Prayer via phone	Iowa County Board of Supervisors
Sheriff Rob Rotter	1 Intalia	Iowa County Sheriff
Matt Stoner	Absert	City of Parnell
Adam Rabe	Prem's Vin phone	City of Marengo
Brian Ward	About	City of Ladora
Richard Fry/Mick Gorsch	Absent	City of Millersburg
Dan Strohman	Absed	City of North English
Adam Grier	haben -	City of Williamsburg
Roger Pawlak/Dan Cavin	Draw Poulle	City of Victor
Appointed Members	Signature /	Representing
losh Humphrey		Iowa County EMA
Alan Husband	Alson	Iowa County EMA Assistant
Paige Klaaren	Absert	Iowa County 911